## 2024

## T.M. Logan Memorial Scholarship Program

The T.M. Logan Memorial Scholarship Program was established to provide support to members of the Greater Pleasant Branch Baptist Church Family who are graduating high school seniors enrolling in college or vocational programs. T.M. Logan, in whose memory this scholarship has been established, was well known for his commitment to Christian Education through his years of service as a deacon and the General Superintendent of the Sunday Church School.

The scholarship(s) will be awarded annually to one, not more than three qualifying graduating seniors who meet the criteria. The scholarship(s) is in the amount of \$1,000.

The Scholarship(s) is awarded on the basis of the following:

- 1) Active member of Greater Pleasant Branch Baptist Church (Educational ministries: Sunday School, Bible Study)
- 2) Academic (GPA, ACT, SAT, etc.)
- 3) Church/Community Service
- 4) Leadership

## Requirements for Scholarship

- 1) Applicant must be an active member of Greater Pleasant Branch Baptist Church
- 2) Applicant must be a graduating high school senior for the year applied
- 3) Minimum of 2.5 cumulative GPA out of a 4.0 scale during high school
- 4) Must provide an official sealed High School Transcript
- 5) Must submit a letter of recommendation from a school official
- 6) Complete application
- 7) Deadline: May 3, 2023

## T. M. Logan Memorial Scholarship

Applicant's name:
Address:
Telephone: ()
Date of Birth:
Social Security Number:
High School:
Parent (s) Name:
List College Choice and location in order of preference:
1
2
3
Course of Study:

Describe your career plans and your reasons for this choice:
You must provide a letter of recommendation for this application. The recommendation should include personal information that explains why the candidate is deserving of this scholarship. The letter may be from a teacher, counselor, or principal. Please list the name and title of your reference(s).
Example Mrs. Carl Doe, Counselor, Witt High School
1
2